Wendell Miller CITY ATTORNEY



Chad Crochet CITY CLERK

Public Notice of Special Meeting July 23, 2024

A Special Meeting of the Jennings City Council has been called by President Pro-Tempore Stephen VanHook for July 23, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. in the Jennings City Council Chambers located at 154 North Main Street, Jennings, Louisiana

Chad Crochet, City Clerk Jennings City Council

Stephen VanHook, President Jennings City Council

Posted: 7/18/04 @ 4:00 p.m.

City Council Chamber & City Hall 154 N. Main Street

P.O. Box 1249 Jennings, Louisiana, 70546 Telephone: 337-821-5500 • E-mail: cityhall@cityofjennings.com Wendell Miller **CITY ATTORNEY**



Chad Crochet CITY CLERK

PO Box 1249 Jennings, LA 70546

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted: 7/18/24 @ 4:00p.m.

Date: 07/23/2024

Time: 5:30 p.m. Jennings City Council Chambers @ 154 N. Main Street, Jennings, LA

AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING

JULY 23, 2024

I. Call to Order

II. The Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance

III. Ordinances

Adopt

A. Ordinance No. 1815 - an ordinance authorizing the Mayor of the City of Jennings to execute a contract with Waste Connections Bayou, Inc and repealing all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict therewith

IV. Items to Add to Agenda

Adjournment

Chad Crochet, City Clerk City of Jennings 154 N. Main Street 337-821-5500

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Chad Crochet at 337-821-5500, describing the assistance that is necessary.

ORDINANCE NO.1815

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF JENNINGS TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH WASTE CONNECTIONS BAYOU, INC AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to enter into a contract with Waste Connections Bayou, Inc.

WHEREAS, the City Council authorizes, empowers and directs Henry Guinn, Mayor, to execute the contract with Waste Connections Bayou, Inc.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jennings, Louisiana, in regular session thereof duly convened, that all acts done by Henry Guinn, Mayor, regarding the execution of the contract with Waste Connections Bayou, Inc be and the same is hereby ratified, approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jennings, Louisiana, in regular session thereof duly convened, that all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

INTRODUCED: July 9, 2024 ADOPTED:

ATTEST:

<u>/s/Chad Crochet</u> Chad Crochet, City Clerk Jennings City Council

Stephen VanHook, President Jennings City Council

Henry Guinn Mayor